10.00 070832 EP07543

FORM PTO-1595 VIA BACSIMILE Q995 CUSTOMER NO.: 24498 Docket No.: PD060042

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
]. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patrick Vogel; Steffen Lehr; Heinrich Schemmann;	Name: THOMSON Licensing
Sabine Roth; Petrus Gijshertus Maria Centen; Jeroen Rotte;	Internal Address:
Ruud Van Ree; Neil Mallory	
Additional name(s) of X No	
conveying party(ies)	Street: 46 Quai A, Le Gallo
attached:	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France
	•
3. Nature of convenance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: August 27, 2009; August 31, 2009; August 31, 2009; September 17, 2009; August 31, 2009; September 7, 2009; August 28, 2009; September 20,	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No
17, 2009; August 31, 2009; September 7, 2009; August 28, 2009; September 20, 2009, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	The application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/EP2007/54287	B. Patent No.(s)
••	
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X
Additional numbers addedies:	I.V A
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD	
Internal Address; PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fcc (37 CFR 3,41); \$40,00
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed
	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0832
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip : 08543-5312	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	· ···· -·· -·· -·· -·· -·· -· · · · · ·
1) .	_
<i>41 11 ∥</i>	
PATRICIA A. VERLANGIERI	42.201) Oct 6, 2009
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document 29
DÓ NOT I	DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

P0060042

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sablne Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweller, Germany; Petrus Ollsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Nell Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

image sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, If not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this Instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing 46 Qual A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including

any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to sald assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns; to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a menner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, relasues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this X A 1 day of X 1774	<u>1**5 \ </u>
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: * Mlaus Oojel	Signature: 1 Vahit Vand.
Name: V Klows Voyel Address: Metzener Dorfolay 55425 Minec	Name: Patrick Vogei
Signature: A Market	
Name: Address: A Willelan Don's To	
S- "1" 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	C. V. C. CONO.
EXECUTED, this x 28 day of x 4W	<u>yası</u> , 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: X	Signature: <u>//</u>
Name: Address:	Name: Steffen Lehr
Signature; *	
Name: y Address: 4	
EXECUTED, this 🖞day of 🔏	, 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: 🗎	Signature: 4
Name: Address: X	Name: Heinrich Schemmann
Signature: X	
Neme: Address: X	

- 3 -

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	·	Signature:	
Name: Address:		Name: Sabine Roth	
Signature:			
Name: Address:			
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Name: Address:		Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Cente	21
Signature:			
Name: Address:			
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	,	Signature:	
Name: Address:		Name: Jeroen Rotte	
Signature:			
Nome:			

Address:

-4-

PD060042

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	 '	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Ruud Van Ree
Signature: Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Neil Mallory
Signature:		
Name:		

Address:

- 1 -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sabine Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweiler, Germany; Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Neil Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Image sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

-2-

PD060042

EXECUTED; this <u>x</u> day of <u>x</u> ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature: <u>Y</u> Signature: 🗶 Name: Patrick Vogel meime: y Address: △ Name: Signature: <u>X</u> Name; Address: EXECUTED, this 31 day of Accept 2009 ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES Signature:_∛ Signature: Name: Steffen Lehr Name: Address: Signeture; BRAICH BUGAANU Name: Address: 17546 ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:_ Signature: 🔏 JACQUES CHAUVIN Name: Heinrich Schemmann Name: SERBUDINGERSTA. 70 FILE WIEDERESCHACK. Signature BRATICU BOGDAN Name; Address:

- 3 -

PD060042

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Sabine Roth
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Center
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Jeroen Rotte
Signature <u>:</u>		
Name: Address:		

- 4 - PD060042

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u></u> ,	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Ruud Van Ree
Signature <u>:</u> Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u>_</u> .	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Neil Mallory
Signature:		
Name:		

Address:

-1-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sabine Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweiler, Germany; Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Neil Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Image sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing
46 Quai A. le Gallo
F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt
France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

-2-

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u> </u>	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Patrick Vogel
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Steffen Lehr
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Heinrich Schemmann
Signature:		
Name: Address:		

EXECUTED, this x 17- day of x Sep	kember 2009.
karmin in Pa のにな。	
	Signature: A Salvine Roll
Name: y Schweer Rainer	Name: Sabine Roth
Name: VSchweer Rainer Address: A Circlenwes 12 48078 Nieder Eschai	rd.
Signature: X MCCharle The	<u>La</u>
Name: Michael Schreit Address: 78048 Villings	ber
Address: 178048 Villing. Erika weg 3	
EXECUTED, this X day of X	, 2009.
WITNESSES:	Assignor:
Signature: <u>X</u>	Signature: <u>X</u>
Name: // Address: //	Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Center
Signature: ×	
Name: \(\chi_{\text{Address}}\)	
EXECUTED, this 🗶day of 🔞	, 2008.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: X	Signature: 😤
Name: Address: /	Name: Jeroen Rotte
Signature.X	
Name: 1/ Address: A	

- 4 -

EXECUTED, this ______day of______, 2009. ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:_____ Signature: _____ Name: Ruud Van Ree Name: Address: Signature: Name: Address: EXECUTED, this ______day of_______, 2009. ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:______ Signature: Name: Neil Mallory Name:

Address:

Name: Address:

Signature:_____

PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0234

PD060042

- 1 -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sabine Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweiler, Germany; Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Neil Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Image sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

- 2 -

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u>_</u> .	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Patrick Vogel
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u> </u>	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Steffen Lehr
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u>-</u> -	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Heinrich Schemmann
Signature:		
Name: Address:		

- 3 ~

PD060042

EXECUTED, this <u>x</u> day of <u>A</u>	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: 🔏	Signature: ¿
Name: // Address: A	Name: Sabina Roth
Signature: 🚿	
Name: // Address: //	
EXECUTED, this 3/ day of 196	<u>(6 (57.,</u> 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature	signature: Petrus Gastertus Maria
Name: P. W. AIMFF Address: CONCORDIASTRAAT 68 BREDA	Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen
Signature:	
Nama: John Howmel.	4 A
Name: John Houmal. Address: Helmich van Doernick 4681347 Nieuw Vosseme	rstram g Cll
EXECUTED, this //day of //	, 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: 📉	Signature:
Name: V Address: A	Name: Jeroen Rotte
Signature <u>:</u> *	
Name; // Address: </td <td></td>	

-4-

EXECUTED, this ______ day of ______, 2009. ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:_____ Signature: ______ Name: Ruud Van Ree Name: Address: Signature:_____ Name: Address: EXECUTED, this _____day of______, 2009. ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:_____ Signature: ______ Name: Neil Mallory Name: Address: Signature:

Name: Address:

> PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0238

PD060042

-1-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sabine Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweiler, Germany; Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Neil Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Image sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

- 2 **-**

EXECUTED, thisday of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Address:	Name: Patrick Vogel
Signature:	
Name: Address:	
EXECUTED, thisday of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Address:	Name: Steffen Lehr
Signature:	
Name: Address:	
EXECUTED, thisday of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Address:	Name: Heinrich Schemmann
Signature:	
Name: Address:	

- 3 -

PD060042

EXECUTED, this 🔏d	ay of <u>A</u> , 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _X	Signature:_ <u>/</u>
Name: ** Address: **	Name: Sabíne Roth
Signature: X	
Name: // Address: //	
EXECUTED, this 🛚	day of <u>//</u>
W{TNESSES	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: X	Signature:
Name: X Address: X	Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centei
Signature: X	
Name: Address: ¾	
EXECUTED, this X	day of A. Sopt. , 2009.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR (
Signature:	. Signature:
Name: John Hommed Address: Allmichyem Doen	Name: Jeroen Rotte
Neuw Vossewell Signature: ##	<i>"</i> ".
Name: REPIJN KAMPI Address: CONCORDIA STRA	AT (8
BREOA	

- 4 -

PD060042

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Ruud Van Ree
Signature <u>:</u>	<u></u> :	
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Neil Mallory
Signature:	<u></u> .	
Name:		

Address:

-1-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sabine Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweiler, Germany; Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Neil Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

Image sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have. hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

- 2 **-**

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Patrick Vogel
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Steffen Lehr
Signature <u>:</u>		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Heinrich Schemmann
Signature:		
Name: Address:		

- 3 -

PD060042

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Sabine Roth
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Jeroen Rotte
Signature:		
Name:		

Address:

OCT 06 2009 15:28 FR THOMSON LICENSING 609 734 6888 TO USPTO-ASSIGN BRA P.25

Address:

EXECUTED, this 28 day of August ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature: Signature: 😤 Name: Ruud Van Ree Name: EBIC LEQUIMON Address: 5 perwere Laan 26 Leerolam \$ignature_a Name: Address: Belgie laan 3 5101 2 E Dongen EXECUTED, this _____day of ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:_ Signature: _ Name: Noil Mallory Name: Address: Signature: Name:

> PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME: 0246

PD060042

-1-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Patrick Vogel, Langer Weg 18, 33100 Paderborn, Germany; Steffen Lehr, Weiherstr. 20/4, 78050 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Heinrich Schemmann, Danziger Str. 17, 78052 Villingen-Schwenningen, Germany; Sabine Roth, Obere Muehlenstr. 56, 78087 Moenchweiler, Germany; Petrus Gijsbertus Maria Centen, Mortelpleintje 1, 5051 BW Goirle, Netherlands; Jeroen Rotte, Bavelselaan 85, 4835 GR Breda, Netherlands; Ruud Van Ree, Coulissen 161, 4811 DX Breda, Netherlands; Neil Mallory, 13 Kingsport Close, Pulman Street, Hull, HU3 6NH, United Kingdom; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

lmage sensor circuit and method for operating the same

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on 22/MAY/2007 as Application Serial No. PCT/EP07/054958, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

-2-

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	.	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Patrick Vogel
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	<u></u> .	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Steffen Lehr
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Heinrich Schemmann
Signature <u>:</u>		
Name: Address:		

- 3 -

PD060042

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009,	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	<u> </u>
Name: Address:		Name: Sabine Roth	
Signature:			
Name: Address:			
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	<u> </u>
Name: Address:		Name: Petrus Gijsbertus Mari	a Centen
Signature:			
Name: Address:			
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2009.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	<u></u> ,	Signature:	
Name: Address:		Name: Jeroen Rotte	
Signature:			
Name: Address:			

OCT 06 2009 15:28 FR THOMSON LICENSING 609 734 6888 TO USPTO-ASSIGN BRA P.29

-4-

2009. EXECUTED, this _____day of_ ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:____ Signature: _ Name: Ruud Van Ree Name: Address: Signature<u>:</u> Name: Address: EXECUTED, this 20 ASSIGNOR: WITNESSES: Signature:2 Signature: Name: Neil Mallory Name: Address: Signature: Name: Gul Address: Eikenlaan 11 6663 EN Lent The Netherlands

> PATENT REEL: 023335 FRAME; 0250

PD060042

RECORDED: 10/06/2009